North Country 600k Volunteer cell phone #'s (call in the order listed):
August 9-10. 2014 #1: Anthony Mennona - (802) 734-7706
’ #2: Jill Mennona - (802) 734-7703

From
Total | Control| Turn |Direction Description
0 0 Control #1, 28 Colonial Drive, Montpelier, VT
Opens: 04hr00 Closes: 05hr00
0 0 0 R Out of control onto Colonial Drive
0.3 0.3 0.3| {T}R |Northfield Street (caution steep descent w/ TFL at bottom!)
0.8 0.8 0.5 R @ TFL onto Berlin Street / US-2 East
1.3 1.3 0.5 BL @ TFL TRO River Street / US-2 East (do not go up hill on right)
2.5 2.5 1.2 SO @ circle to continue on US-2 East (2nd exit in circle)
2.6 2.6 0.1 X RR - Caution!
7.4 7.4 4.8 L @ TFL onto VT-14 North; follow sign for Hardwick & North Montpelier
26.8 26.8 19.4 SO @ SS onto VT-15 East
26.9 26.9 0.1 BR TRO on VT-15 East
29.2 29.2 2.3 L onto VT-16 North; follow sign for Barton & Glover
497 497 20.5 R Village Square; follow sign for US-5 South, VT-16 East, Crystal Lake & Lake Willoughby
49.7 497 0| ImmR |@ Yield onto US-5 South / Main Street
50 50 0.3 L VT-16 East / Eastern Ave; follow sign for Crystal Lake & Lake Willoughby
50 50 0 X RR - Caution!
56.7 56.7 6.7 BL TRO VT-16 East
57 57 0.3| {T}R |VT-5A South; follow sign for Westmore & West Burke
62.1 62.1 5.1 R Into control
62.1 62.1 Control #2, Lake Willoughby pull-off, VT-5A, Westmore, VT
Staffed control - food & water provided
Opens: 06h56 Closes: 10hr40
62.1 0 0 L Out of control onto VT-5A North
Hudson Road; dirt road next 5 miles; follow sign for East Charleston & Island Pond; road sign on
72.3 10.2 10.2 R Devaney farm stand sign
77.5 15.4 52| {T}R |@ SS onto VT-105 East becomes VT-105 East/ VT-114 North
82.8 20.7 53 SO @ SS onto VT-105 East; immediately bear right TRO VT-105 East
90.6 28.5 7.8 X Diagonal RR - Caution!
95.3 33.2 47 X Diagonal RR - Caution!
98.8 36.7 3.5 L VT-102 North; Debanville's general store on right; left before bridge crossing into NH
VT-26 East becomes Bridge Street; follow sign for Colebrook, NH & US-3; cross bridge into New
111.7 49.6 12.9 R Hampshire
112.4 50.3 0.7] {T}R |@ SS onto NH-26 East/US-3 South
112.5 50.4 0.1 R into Control
112.5 50.4 Control #3, Big Apple Convenience / Mobil, 97 Main Street, Colebrook, NH

Make a purchase & ask the staff to initial & enter your arrival time on your brevet card
and/or get & keep a receipt.

Opens: 09hr19 Closes: 16hr04
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August 9-10. 2014 #1: Anthony Mennona - (802) 734-7706
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From
Total | Control| Turn |Direction Description
112.5 0 0 SO out of control onto NH-26 East toward Dixville Notch; cross US-3 after leaving convenience store
134.3 21.8 21.8 L NH-16 North becomes ME-16 East; follow sign for Rangely; just past Errol Motel on right

170 57.5 35.7| {T}R |ME-4 North/ Carry Road toward ME-17

170.4 57.9 0.4 R into control

170.4 57.9 Control #4, Oquossoc Grocery, 75 Carry Road, Oquossoc, ME

Make a purchase & ask the staff to initial & enter your arrival time on your brevet card
and/or get & keep a receipt.

Public restrooms with water around corner in park; directions to restrooms in first two
cues below

If arriving at this control after 9:00 PM go to the Four Seasons Café on the left,
approximately 200 feet further down Carry Road on the opposite side from Oquossic

Grocery
Opens: 12hr12 Closes: 22hr16
out of control onto ME-4 North / Carry Road (if departing after 9:00 PM from Four Seasons Café
170.4 0 0 R make a right onto ME-4 South / Carry Road)
Franklin Street; restrooms on left corner of Franklin & Rangeley Ave, behind firehouse (if departing
170.4 0 0| ImmL |after 9:00 PM from Four Seasons Café make 1st right onto Franklin Street)
170.5 0.1 0.1 1stL |Rangeley Ave
170.5 0.1 0| {T}R [ME-17 East; Height of Land parking area on right in 10.7 miles with good views
200.6 30.2 30.1 R Frye Crossover Road; follow sign for ME-120 & Andover; cross bridge
200.9 30.5 03| {T}L |@ SS onto ME-120 East becomes Hancock Street; follow sign for Rumford
206.2 35.8 5.3 SO @ TFL onto Hancock Street / US-2 West
206.5 36.1 03| {T}R |@ SS TRO US-2 West/ Rumford Avenue

206.6 36.2 0.1 SO @ Circle TRO US-2 West / Rumford Avenue becomes Franklin Street

207 36.6 04| {T}R |@ SS TRO US-2 West / Bridge Street; follow sign for Bethel

207.6 37.2 0.6 L South Rumford Road; caution traffic! cross bridge
208.5 38.1 0.9 BR TRO South Rumford Road
217 46.6 8.5 {T}R |@ Yield onto ME-232 North; follow sign for Rumford Point
219.2 48.8 2.2 1stL |E Bethel Road becomes Intervale Road; left is before ME-232 crosses bridge
222.2 51.8 3 BR Intervale Road leaving E Bethel Road; follow sign for Bethel

into control; sign for Carter's X-C Ski Center / Willow Brook Lodge (this will be the 2nd sign for Carter's X
C Ski Center as you will pass another one of their lodges at mile 4; watch for sign for Willow Brook
227.4 57 5.2 R Lodge)

227.4 57 Control #5, Carter's X-Country Ski Center, 766 Intervale Road, Bethel, ME

Overnight staffed control - food, water, showers & bed provided

Opens: 15hr04 Closes: 04hr24
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227.4 0 0 R out of control onto Intervale Road

231.1 3.7 3.7 {T}R |ME-26 North

231.6 4.2 0.5 X RR - Caution!

231.6 4.2 0 SO Main Street leaving ME-26

231.7 4.3 0.1 L Vernon Street; just past DiCocoa's Café & Market on left

238.6 11.2 6.9] {T}L |@ SS onto ME-35 South/ME-5 South

244.8 17.4 6.2 {T}R |@ SS onto ME-5 South; follow sign for Stoneham & Lovell

246.5 191 1.7 L Butters Hill Road becomes Slab City Road; Stoneham Rescue Garage on left corner

251.4 24 49| {T}L |@ SS onto ME-5 South

258.4 31 7 R Shave Hill Road; 1st right after leaving village of Lovell

259.3 31.9 0.9 BL @ Y onto Harbor Road

260.9 33.5 1.6 BL @ Y TRO Harbor Road

262.8 354 1.9] ({T}L |@ SS onto State Route 113 / North Fryeburg Road; follow sign for Fryeburg

263.4 36 0.6 BR TRO State Route 113 / W Fryeburg Road; enter New Hampshire

269.4 42 6/ {T}L [@ SS TRO State Route 113/ E Conway Road

270.3 429 0.9 SO Continue on E Conway Road leaving State Route 113; follow sign for North Conway

275.7 48.3 5.4 X RR - Caution!

275.8 48.4 0.1 {T}L |@ SS onto US-302 East; follow sign for Conway; caution traffic!

276.7 49.3 09| {T}R |@ TFL onto NH-113 West; follow sign for Conway

279.1 51.7 24 L into control

279.1 51.7 Control #6, Cumberland Farms, 161 Main Street, Conway, NH
Make a purchase & ask the staff to initial & enter your arrival time on your brevet card
and/or get & keep a receipt.
Opens: 17:46 Closes: 09:56

2791 0 0 L out of control onto Main Street

279.2 0.1 0.1 X RR - Caution!

279.5 0.4 0.3 R @ TFL onto NH-112 West / Kancamagus Highway; follow sign for Lincoln

314.6 35.5 35.1 X RR - Caution!

314.6 35.5 0 X Diagonal RR - Caution!

335.8 56.7 21.2| {T}L |@ SS onto US-302 West; follow sign for Woodsville

338.4 59.3 2.6 R @ TFL TRO US-302 West / Central Street

339.1 60 0.7 L into control

3391 60 Control #7, Cumberland Farms, 151 Central Street, Woodsville, NH

Make a purchase & ask the staff to initial & enter your arrival time on your brevet card
and/or get & keep a receipt.

Opens: 21:00 Closes: 16:24
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339.1 0 0 L out of control onto US-302 West / Central Street; enter Vermont
339.9 0.8 0.8 {T}R |@ SS TRO US-302 West / Main Street / US- 5 North
340.1 1 0.2 L TRO US-302 West; follow sign for Groton & Barre
366.7 27.6 26.6 R @ circle take 1st exit onto E Cobble Hill Road
368.8 29.7 2.1 {T}L |@ SS onto W Cobble Hill Road
369.8 30.7 1 SO @ SS onto Windywood Road; caution - cross traffic does not stop
371.9 32.8 2.1 L @ SS onto Sunset Road; left just before road turns to dirt
3725 33.4 0.6 BL Camp Street
372.5 334 0/ ImmR |Camire Hill Road
373 33.9 0.5 {T}L |Plainfield Brook Road
373.5 34.4 0.5| {T}R |VT-14 North
373.6 34.5 0.1 1stL Pine Hill Road; caution traffic!
374.1 35 0.5 R @ SS onto Farwell Street
375 35.9 0.9 BR TRO Farwell Street becomes Muddy Brook Road
375.6 36.5 06| ({T}L |@ SS onto US-2 West; caution traffic
378.1 39 2.5 X RR - caution!
378.2 39.1 0.1 SO @ circle TRO US-2 West / River Street
378.8 39.7 0.6 R @ TFL onto Pioneer Street becomes Barre Street
380 40.9 12| {T}L |@ SS onto Main Street becomes Northfield Street
380.5 41.4 0.5 L Colonial Drive
380.8 41.7 0.3 L into control
380.8 41.7 Control #8, 28 Colonial Drive, Montpelier, VT
Opens: 22:48 Closes: 20:00
Directions Key
L Left {T} R [Right at T Intersection
BL Bear Left X Cross
Imm L Immediate Left SO Straight On
{T}L Left at T Intersectio] TRO To Remain On
R Right SS Stop Sign
BR Bear Right TFL Traffic Light
Imm R Immediate Right
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